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SENIORS' HEALTH INSURANCE INFORMATION PROGRAM
COORDINATORS LISTING

November 30, 2005
*Counties that have had the LTCI Advanced Training

HlahliahtedaddressIsthemalr1malllnaaddress

COUNTY/LTCI PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
ALAMANCE* 336-222-5135 (Ask for SHIIP John Kernodle Senior PO Box 1358 336-513-5468 iwhitfield@cLburlington.nc.us

Help) Center Burlington 27216
Judy Whitfield 1535 S. Mebane St.

Burlington 27215
ALEXANDER* 828-632-1717 (Ask for SHIIP Alexander Senior 730 Seventh St. SW sross@co.alexander.nc.us

Help) Center Taylorsvil1e 28681
Scott Ross

ALLEGHANY 336-372-4640 (Ask for SHIIP Council on Aging PO Box 416 acoa7986@skybest.com
Help) 85 E. Whitehead Street
Karon Edwards Sparta, NC 28675

ANSON 704-694-6616 Bernice Bennett Senior Center 199 Hwy 742 South 704-694-7598 Bbennett@email.co.anson.nc.
Wadesboro, NC 28170 us

ASHE 336-246-4347 Louise Caudill Ashe County PO Box 9 Louisecaudill@asheaging.org
Services for the 180 Chattyrob Ln.
Aging, Inc. West Jefferson, NC

28694-0009
AVERY* 828-733-8220 R. D. Daniels Avery Senior Center PO Box 447 rd.daniels@ncmail.net

165 Schultz Circle
Newland, NC 28657

BEAUFORT 252-943-2992 Victoria E. Paul Belhaven Seniors' 274 East Main Street 252-944-0041 vickipaul@earthlink.net
Resource Center Belhaven, NC 27810

BERTIE 252-794-5315 Irma Jean Robbins Bertie Council of 103 W. School Street 252-794-5351 Irma.Robbins@ncmail.net
or Venita Aging Windsor, NC 27983 Ventia.Thompson@ncmai1.net
Thompson

BLADEN 910-862-6930 Sue Kennedy Bladen County PO Box 520 doa@bladenco.org
Division on Aging 608 McCleod Street

Elizabethtown, NC
28337

BRUNSWICK* 910-253-2610 Pearl W. Stanley Cooperative PO Box 109 910-253-2612 pearl stanley@ncsu.edu
Extension Bldg. N, County

Government Complex,
Business Route 17
Bolivia, NC 28422



COUNTY/LTC I PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL

BUNCOMBE* 828-277-8288 Jacquie Buttles Council on Aging of 1617 Hendersonville Rd. 828-277-8299 Jacquieb@COABC.org
Buncombe County Suite 2514

Asheville, NC 28803
BURKE* 828-430-4147 Philip Adams Morganton-Burke 501 North Green St. 828-430-4151 morgantonburkeseniorcenter@

Senior Center Morganton, NC 28655 comnascable.net
CABARRUS 704-920-3484 Jolene Isom or Cabarrus County PO Box 707 704-920-3494 JRIsom@cabarruscounty.us

Chasity Schooley Dept. of Aging Concord, NC 28026- Or
0707 csschooley@cabarruscounty.u
331 Corban St, Concord,
NC 28025

CALDWELL 828-758-2883 (Ask for SHIIP Caldwell Senior 650-A Pennton Avenue 828-758-2348 caldwellsc@charter.net

Help) Center Lenoir, NC 28645
Sharon Berry

CAMDEN 252-338-1919 Danelle Barco or Cooperative PO Box 129 252-338-0277 danelle barco@ncsu.edu or
x229 or x248 Michaelene Sawyer Extension 120 N. Highway 343 msawyer@camdencountync.g

Camden, NC 27921 ov
CARTERET* 252-222-6359 Regenia Bell or Carteret County 303 College Circle Regenia Bell@ncsu.edu or

Hal Taylor Cooperative Morehead City, NC halit@mynetrocks.com
Extension 28557

CASWELL 336-694-7447 Jeannine Everidge Caswell County PO Box 1405 336-694-5547 ieveridge@caswellcountync.g
Senior Center 142 Main St. ov

Yanceyville, NC 27379
CATAWBA* 828-328-2269 Mary Mode West Hickory Senior PO Box 835 828-328-8885 catawbacoa@charter.net

Center 400 17thSt., SW
Hickory, NC 28603

* 828;485-2300 Ellen Husvar Catawba Valley 1960 Hwy 70 SE, Suite ehusvar@catawbavalleymc.or
Medical Center 158 g

Hickory, NC 28602
CHA THAM* 919-542-4512 Evelyn White Chatham County PO Box 715 919-542-5191 EvelynBWhite@yahoo.com

Council on Aging Pittsboro, NC 27312
1794 Epps Clark Rd,
Pittsboro, NC 27344

CHEROKEE 828-837-2467 Kay Martin Cherokee County 1. Robert Penland Center kav.martin@cherokeecounty-
Senior Services 69 Alpine Street nc.gov

Murphy, NC 28906
CHEROKEE 828-497-7462 Dusti Bradley Cherokee PO Box 666 828-497-7472 dustbrad@nc-cherokee.com
RESERVATION Reservation 23 John Crowe Hill

(ECBI) Road
Cherokee, NC 28719
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COUNTY/L TCI PHONE COORDINATOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
CHOW AN 252-482-6585 Shari Farless .Cooperati ve 730 North Granville 252-482-6590 shari farless@ncsu.edu

Extension Street
Suite A
Edenton, NC 27932

CLAY 828-389-9271 Kathy Tant Senior Center PO Box 1I8 kwccsc@clayconc.com
196 Ritter Road
Hayesville. NC 28904

CLEVELAND* 704-482-3488 Katherine C. Cobb Senior Center 100 T.R. Harris Drive kcobb@agingcouncil.org
Shelby. NC 28150

* 704-734-0447 Carolyn Bell Senior Center PO Box 429 clbell@carolina.rr.com
Kings Mountain. NC
28086

COLUMBUS 910-640-6607 Carolyn McCain Cooperative 45 Government Complex carolvn mccain@ncsu.edu
Extension Rd.. Suite A

Whiteville. NC 28472
CRAVEN 252-633-1477 Ask for SHIIP Craven Cooperative 300 Industrial Drive 252-633-2120 kelly canupp@ncsu.edu

Help Extension Center New Bern. NC 28562

Kelly Canupp

CUMBERLAND 910-484-0111 Ellouise Garvin Coordinating Council 339 Devers Street 910-484-0627 Onolderadul@aol.com
Ext. 21 on Older Adults Fayetteville, NC 28-303-

4750
CURRITUCK 252-232-2261 Georgia Kight Cooperative POBox 10 252-232-3290 georlfia kight@ncsu.edu

Extension 153 Courthouse Road
Room 211
Currituck. NC 27929

DARE* 252-475-5635 Joyce Edwards Senior Center PO Box 1000 252-441-5600 iovcee@co.dare.nc.us
Manteo. NC 27954
300 Mustian Street
Kill Devil Hills. NC
27948

DA VIDSON* 336-242-2290 (Ask for SHIIP Davidson County 211 West Colonial Drive 336-472-5634 abmiller@co.davidson.nc.us
(Lexington) Help) Senior Services Thomasville. NC 27360
336-474-2754 Angela Miller
(Thomasville)

DA VIE * 336-751-0611 Barbara Thornton Davie County Senior 622 N. Main Street 336-751-5745 Kim.shuskey@co.davie.nc.us
Services Mocksville. NC 27028



COUNTY/LTCI PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
DUPLIN 910-296-2140 Liz Davis Services for the Aged PO Box 928 910-296-2128 Lizd@duplincounty.org

213 Semenary Street
Kenansville, NC 28349

DURHAM* 919-688-8247 Lynne Chamblee Council for Senior 807 Duke Street 919-683-3406 chambleeI2000@yahoo.com
Citizens Durham, NC 27701

* 919-560-0521 Deborah McGiffin Cooperative 721 Foster Street 919-560-0530 deborah mcgiffin@ncsu.edu
Extension Durham, NC 27701

EDGECOMBE 252-641-4263 Alberta Pettaway E. L. Roberson 305 W. Baker St. albertaasap@aol.com
Center Tarboro, NC 27886

FORSYTH* 1-800-443- (Ask for SHIIP Seniors' Health 111 Seaboard Avenue
9354 Help) Insurance Raleigh, NC 27604

Information Program
FRANKLIN 919-496-1131 Don Ward Louisburg Senior 127 Shannon Village 919-496-0467 dward@coJranklin.nc.us

Center Louisburg, NC 27549
919-494-5611 Patrick Woods Franklinton Senior 602 East Mason Street 919-494-1223 Chieftata7w@netscape.net

Center Franklinton, NC 27525
GASTON* 704-922-2120 Marilyn Gore Cooperative 1303 Dallas-Cherryville 704-922-2140 marilyn gore@ncsu.edu

Extension Hwy, Dallas 28034
PO Box 1578
Gastonia, NC 28053

GATES 252-357-1400 (Ask for SHIIP Cooperative PO Box 46 .
Help) Extension 112 Court Street

Gatesville, NC 27938
GRAHAM 828-479-7977 Wanda Hill Graham Co. Senior PO Box 575 Wanda.i.hill@ncmail.net

Center 115 Moose Branch Road
Robbinsville, NC 28771

GRANVILLE 919-693-1930 Kathy B. Mayor Senior Center 120 B Orange Street 919-693-5358 kbmay@hotmail.com
Angela Wright Oxford, NC 27565

GREENE 252-747-5831 Shenile Ford Cooperative Greene County 252-747-3884 shenile ford@ncsu.edu
Extension Government Complex

229 Kinggold Blvd.
Suite. E
Snow Hill, NC 28580

252-747-5436 Belinda Hilbourn Greene County PO Box 36 252-747-8402 hilbourn@icomnetcom
Senior Center 104 Greenridge Road

Snow Hill, NC 28580
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COUNTY/L TCI PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
GUILFORD* 336-373-4816 (Ask for SHIIP Senior Resources of PO Box 21993 rsvp@senior-resources-

(Greensboro) Help) Guilford 30I E. Washington guilford.org
336-884-4816 Jenni Hitchcock Street
(High Point) Greensboro, NC 27420

HALIFAX 252-583-1212 Lonnie Hedgepeth Halifax County POBox 159 hedgepethl@halifaxnc.com &
Council on Aging 26 King Street gradvsgirl@schoollink.net

Halifax, NC 27839
HARNETT 910-893-7579 Nancy Wright RSVP 309 Cornelius Harnett nwright@harnett.org

Blvd.
Lillington, NC 27546

HA YWOOD 828-452-2370 Alesia Ledford The Mountain Area 81 Elmwood Way 828-452-6761 CRD@charterinternet.com
Resource Center Wavnesville, NC 28786

HENDERSON* 828-692-4600 Jill Geis Pardee Health Blue Ridge Mall 828-698-8862 iill.geis@pardeehospital.org
Education Center 1800 Four Seasons Blvd.

Hendersonville, NC
28792

HERTFORD 252-358-7856 Alicia Mitchell Hertford County 408 South Camp Street alicia.mitchell@ncmail.net
Senior Center Winton, NC 27986

HOKE 910-875-8588 Dennis Bowen Senior Services of PO Box 637 910-875-9293 dbowen@hokecounty.org
Hoke County 423 East Central Avenue

Raeford, NC 28376
HYDE 252-926-4489 Natalie Wayne Cooperative POBox 219 natalie wayne@ncsu.edu

Extension 1430 Main Street
Swan Quarter, NC
27885

IRED ELL 704-873-8568 Phyllis Deal Iredell County PO Box 344 704-873-5121 craigdeal@bellsouth.net
Council on Aging Statesville, NC 28687

344 E. Front St
Statesville, NC 28677

JACKSON 828-586-8562 Helen Bryson Department on Aging PO Box 596 828-586-1120 helenbryson@verizon.net
59 Central Street
Sylva, NC 28779

JOHNSTON* 919-934-6066 Kimberly Johnston County PO Box 2235 919-989-1137 iandaspec@dockpoint.net
x222 Tilghman Council on Aging 1363 West Market St.

Smithfield, NC 27577



COUNTY/L TCI PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
JONES 252-448-9621 Ivy Reid Cooperative 110 S. Market Street 252-448-1243 ivy reid@ncsu.edu

Extension PO Box 218
Trenton, NC 28585

LEE 919-776-0501 Janice Holmes The Enrichment 1615 S. Third Street 919-774-7593 ianice.holmes@leecountvnc.c
Center Sanford, NC 27330 om

LENOIR* 252-527-1545 Carolyn Gray Lenoir County 112 E. Blount St. 252-527-8899 carolynlccoa@hotmail.com
or or Council on Aging Kinston, NC 28501 or
252-523-9339 Anne Gaddis anne l!addis@hotmaiI.com

LINCOLN 704-736-8461 Melinda Houser Cooperative 115 W. Main Street 704-736-8466 melinda houser@ncsu.edu
Extension Lincolnton, NC 28092

MACON 828-349-2124 Diane Holbrook or Macon County DSS 1832 Lakeside Drive dholbrook@maconnc.org
Sharon Moslet Franklin, NC 28734

MADISON 828-649-2722 Penny Buckner MarshalI Senior 462 Long Beach Rd. pmorriscc@yahoo.com
Center MarshalI, NC 28753

MARTIN 252-792-1027 Christie Herring Martin County Senior PO Box 1023 christieherring:@hotmaiI.com
Center 201 Lee Street

Williamston, NC 27892

MCDOWELL 828-652-8953 Weyland Prebor McDowell County PO Box 338 828-652-8723 weyacn@yahoo.com
Senior Center 100 Spaulding Road

Marion, NC 28752
MECKLENBURG* 704-365-1995 (Ask for SHIIP The Shepherd's PO Box 6052 704-365-1955 brigidnorton@shepherdscharlo

Help) Center of Charlotte Charlotte, NC 28207 tte.org
3115 Providence Road
Charlotte, NC 28211

* 704-522-6222 (Ask for SHIIP Charlotte- 2225 Tyvola Road 704-522-6444 trenapalmer@charlotteseniorc
Help) Mecklenburg Senior Charlotte, NC 28210 enters.org

Center
MITCHELL 828-688-4811 Denise M. Baker MitchelI County 10 S. MitchelI Ave. 828-688-2051 denise baker@ncsu.edu

Cooperative BakersvilIe, NC 28705
Extension

MONTGOMERY 910-572-4464 Theresa Thomas TroylMontgomery 315 N. Main Street 910-572-3663 seniorcenter@troy.nc.us
Senior Center Troy, NC 27371

MOORE* 910-947-2881 Jill Sherman Moore County Dept. Box 487 910-947-6409 isherman@moorecountync.go
of Aging 302 Monroe Street y.

Carthae, NC 28327
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COUNTY/LTCI PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
NASH 252-446-0411 Connie Richardson Upper Coastal Plain PO Box 2748 252-446-5651 crichardson@ucpcog.org

Council of 1309 S. Wesleyan Blvd.
Governments Rocky Mount, NC

27802
252-459-9810 Janice Latour Cooperative Nash County 252-459-9850 Janice latour@ncsu.edlJ

Extension Agricultural Center
Room 102 Ag Center Dr.
Nashville, NC 27856

NEWHANOVER* 910-452-6400 Cheryl Hoffman RSVP 2222 S. College Road 910-452-6411 chhoffman@co.new-
Wilmington, NC 28403 hanover.nc.us

NORTHAMPTON * 252-534-1012 Rebecca Bayse J. W. Faison Senior PO Box 634 faisonsrcenter@schoollink.net
Center 110 Ridgecrest Lane or becaib@yahoo.com

Jackson, NC 27845
ONSLOW* 9I0-455-2747 Sara King Onslow Senior PO Box 982 . Sara king@co.onslow.nc.us

Services 4022 Richlands Hwy.
Jacksonville, NC 28540

ORANGE* 919-968-2082 Katherine Leith Orange County Dept. 400 A-I S. Elliott Rd. kleith@co.orange.nc.us
On Aging Chapel Hill, NC 27514

PAMLICO 252-745-7196 Linda Potter Pamlico Senior PO Box 184 252-745-3144 Pcss@cconnect.net
Center 800 Main Street

Alliance, NC 28509

PASQUOTANK* 252-337-6662 Sue Norton EC/PC Senior Center 200 E. Ward Street 252-338-2018 seniorcenter@cityofec.com
Elizabeth City, NC
27909

* 252-338-3954 Yvonne Mullen Cooperative Pb Box 1608 252-338-6442 Yvonne mullen@ncsu.edu
Extension Elizabeth City, NC

27906
1209 McPherson St.
Elizabeth City, NC
27909

PENDER 910-259-9119 Kay Warner Pender Adult PO Box 1251 k.warner@penderadultservices
Services 901 S. Walker Street .com

Burgaw, NC 28425-
1251



COUNTY/L TCI PHONE COORDINATOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL

PERQUIMANS 252-426-7697 JewelWinslow Cooperative PO Box 87 252-426-1646 Jewel winslow@ncsu.edu
Extension 601-A South Edenton

Road Street
Hertford, NC 27944

PERSON 336-599-7484 Doretha Whitt Person County Senior PO Box 764 336-599-3014 dwhitt83@earthlink.net
Center 121-A Depot Street

Roxboro, NC 27573
PITT* 252-752-\7\7 Christal Curran Council on Aging PO Box 7272 252-752-9365 cdcurran@co.pitt.nc.us

1717 West 5th Street
Greenville, NC 27835

POLK 828-749-9245 Donna Carson Saluda Senior Center 64 Greenville Street deecar3@yahoo.com
Saluda, NC 28773

RANDOLPH 336-625-3389 Jo Ellen Needham Randolph County P. O. Box 1852 336-626-3590 rcsaa@senioradults.org or
1-800-252- or Margie DiDona Senior Adults Asheboro, NC 27204- rcsaa2@senioradults.org
2899 1852

\33 West Wainman
Avenue, Asheboro NC
27203

RICHMOND 9\ 0-997-4491 Ernest Watts RockinghamlRichmo PO Box 340 ernestwatts@hotmai1.com
nd County Senior 225 South Lawrence St.
Center Rockingham, NC

28380-0340
ROBESON* 9\ 0-6\8-5533 Jennifer McLeod Lumber River 472\ Fayetteville Rd. jmh @mail.lrcog.dst.nc.us

Council of Lumberton, NC 28358
Govts/Area Agency
on Aging

ROCKINGHAM* 336-349-1088 Cindy Baynes Senior Center 201 N. Washington 336-634-3067 cbaynes@cLreidsville.nc.us
Avenue
Reidsville, NC 27320

ROW AN* 704-636-2344 Pam Leonard Senior Services of 1120-A South Boundary 704-638-3059 leonardp@co.r6wan.nc.us
Rowan County Street

Salisbury, NC 28144
RUTHERFORD 828-287-6409 Patsy Wilson Rutherford County 193 Callahoon Koon Rd. 828-287-6415 Pwils@blueridge.net

Dept. on Aging #132
Spindale, NC 28\60-
2219

SAMPSON 9\0-592-7\6\ Anna Peele Sampson Co. 369 Rowan Road anna peele@ncsu.edu
Cooperative Ext. Clinton, NC 28328
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COUNTY /LTCI PHONE COORDlNA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
SCOTLAND* 910-277-2585 Shannon Newton Scotland County PO Box 1668 910-610-1586 snewton@scotlandcounty.org

Parks and Recreation 1210 Turnpike Road
Laurinburg, NC 28353

STANLY 704-983-3987 (Ask for SHIIP Cooperative 26032E Newt Road 704-983-3303 Lori Ivey@ncsu.edu
Help) Extension Albemarle, NC 28001

Lori Ivey
STOKES 336-593-8157 Darlene Nelson Stokes County Senior PO Box 29 336-593-8402 dnelson@triadbiz.rr.com

Services 700 North Main Street
Danbury, NC 27016

SURRY 336-401-8025 (Ask for SHIIP Cooperative PO Box 324 336-401-8048 carmen long@ncsu.edu
Help) Extension 210 N. Main St

Carmen Long
Dobson, NC 27017

SWAIN 828-488-9211 Mary Barker Area Agency on P.O. Drawer 850 828-488-3950 mary@regiona.org
x3024 Aging 50 Main Street

Bryson City, NC 28713
TRANSYL VANIA 828-884-3109 Kathy Thorpe Cooperative 203 E. Morgan Street 828-884-3142 Kathy Thorpe@ncsu.edu

Extension Brevard, NC 28712
TYRRELL 252-796-1581 Dee Furlough Cooperative PO Box 209 dee furlough@ncsu.edu

Extension 407 Martha Street
Columbia, NC 27925

UNION* 704-289-1797 Jennifer Engel Council on Aging PO Box 185 704-282-0124 iengelcoa@carolina.rr.com
Monroe, NC 28111
216 N Hayne Street
Monroe, NC 28112

VANCE 252-430-0523 Carolyn Sumners Senior Center 126 S. Garnett Street csumners2@vcdss.org or
or Henderson, NC 27536 marianneliza@hotmail.com
Marian Blackwell

W AKE* 919-733-0111 Kevin RobertsOli SHIIP Office III Seaboard Avenue 919-733-0111 kroberts@ncdoi.net
or 1-800-443- Raleigh, NC 27604
9354

WARREN 252-257-3111 Carolyn Williams Senior Center 435 West Franklin Street srcntr@gloryroad.net
or Warrenton, NC 27589
Nancy WilIiams
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COUNTY/L TCI PHONE COORDINA TOR AGENCY ADDRESS FAX EMAIL
WASHINGTON 252-793-7642 Gail Spiewak Washington Co. PO Box 707 252-793-1562 gail spiewk@wchonline.com

Chapter, Senior Washington County
Circle Hospital

958 NC Hwy 64 E.
Plymouth, NC 27962

WATAUGA* 828-265-8090 Sherry Harmon L.E. Harrill Senior 132 Poplar Grove sherry.harmon@ncmail.net
Center Connection

Suite A
Boone, NC 28607

WAYNE 919-731-1591 Yvonne McLamb Services for the Aged 204 East Walnut 919-731-1674 Yvonne.McLamb@NCmail.ne
PO Box 227 !
Goldsboro, NC 27530

WILKES 336-670-2644 (Ask for SHIIP Senior Center PO Box 2695 336-670-3166 wilkessrcenter@cs.com
Help) North Wilkesboro, NC

Angela Williams
28659
128 Mulberry School
Road
North Wilkesboro, NC
28697

WILSON 252-237-0112 Candace Murray Cooperative 1806 SW Goldsboro candace murray@ncsu.edu
Extension Street

Wilson, NC 27893-6508.
Y AD KIN 336-526-1087 Lisa Martin Yadkin Valley 121 Delos Martin Drive 336-526-2177 yvsc 1087@earthlink.net

Senior/Community Jonesville, NC 28642
Center

YANCEY 828-682-6011 Nina Hughes Yancey County 10 Swiss Avenue 828-682-6107 yansrctnh@trconline.net
Committee on Aging Burnsville, NC 28714


